
SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

St. Henry 3 0 12 1

Versailles 4 1 11 2

Delphos St. John's 3 1 10 3

Marion Local 3 1 9 3

Coldwater 3 1 4 8

New Bremen 3 2 8 6

Fort Recovery 1 3 4 10

Minster 0 3 4 7

New Knoxville 0 4 4 10

Parkway 0 4 4 10
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SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Versailles 13 881 67.77

St. Henry 13 807 62.08

Marion Local 12 692 57.67

New Bremen 14 807 57.64

New Knoxville 14 789 56.36

Coldwater 12 649 54.08

Delphos St. John's 13 702 54.00

Minster 11 555 50.45

Fort Recovery 14 680 48.57

Parkway 14 648 46.29

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Delphos St. John's 13 572 44.00

St. Henry 13 580 44.62

Marion Local 12 551 45.92

New Bremen 14 714 51.00

Parkway 14 742 53.00

Versailles 13 698 53.69

Minster 11 593 53.91

Coldwater 12 647 53.92

Fort Recovery 14 803 57.36

New Knoxville 14 806 57.57
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TEAM STATISTICS 



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

St. Henry 14 62.08 44.62 17.46

Versailles 13 67.77 53.69 14.08

Marion Local 12 57.67 45.92 11.75

Delphos St. John's 13 54.00 44.00 10.00

New Bremen 14 57.64 51.00 6.64

Coldwater 12 54.08 53.92 0.16

New Knoxville 14 56.36 57.57 -1.21

Minster 11 50.45 53.91 -3.46

Parkway 14 46.29 53.00 -6.71

Fort Recovery 14 48.57 57.36 -8.79

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 316 628 50.32%

Marion Local 241 510 47.25%

New Knoxville 293 621 47.18%

St. Henry 291 626 46.49%

Delphos St. John's 234 511 45.79%

Coldwater 240 559 42.93%

Fort Recovery 267 665 40.15%

New Bremen 282 725 38.90%

Parkway 245 644 38.04%

Minster 210 557 37.70%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

St. Henry 136 188 72.34%

Marion Local 152 217 70.05%

New Bremen 199 285 69.82%

Delphos St. John's 185 271 68.27%

Versailles 140 208 67.31%

New Knoxville 129 194 66.49%

Parkway 90 151 59.60%

Fort Recovery 118 206 57.28%

Minster 70 123 56.91%

Coldwater 98 181 54.14%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total Ave.

New Bremen 14 483 34.50

Fort Recovery 14 394 28.14

New Knoxville 14 368 26.29

St. Henry 13 367 28.23

Delphos St. John's 13 354 27.23

Marion Local 12 354 29.50

Versailles 13 347 26.69

Coldwater 12 335 27.92

Parkway 14 330 23.57

Minster 11 281 25.55

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

Versailles 109 272 40.07%

Marion Local 58 153 37.91%

New Knoxville 74 200 37.00%

Delphos St. John's 49 133 36.84%

St. Henry 89 277 32.13%

Coldwater 71 224 31.70%

Minster 65 210 30.95%

New Bremen 44 168 26.19%

Parkway 68 269 25.28%

Fort Recovery 28 158 17.72%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

Versailles 13 109 8.38

St. Henry 13 89 6.85

Coldwater 12 71 5.92

Minster 11 65 5.91

New Knoxville 14 74 5.29

Parkway 14 68 4.86

Marion Local 12 58 4.83

Delphos St. John's 13 49 3.77

New Bremen 14 44 3.14

Fort Recovery 14 28 2.00



SCORING

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 12 77 40 68 342 28.50

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 13 81 28 68 314 24.15

Carson Manger New Bremen 14 72 25 66 285 20.36

Andy Grothouse St. John's 13 57 14 79 235 18.08

Jalen Fullenkamp New Knoxville 14 73 6 42 206 14.71

Micaiah Cox Fort Recovery 14 87 1 28 205 14.64

Ryan Bruns Marion Local 12 69 1 28 169 14.08

Tanner Bates Parkway 14 36 32 29 197 14.07

Luke Knapke Marion Local 10 41 4 34 128 12.80

Aaron Harlamert Coldwater 12 34 19 27 152 12.67

REBOUNDING

Name School Games No. Ave.

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 13 147 11.31

Carson Manger New Bremen 14 122 8.71

Alex Britton New Bremen 14 113 8.07

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 12 106 8.83

Matthew Trushaw Minster 11 91 8.27

Andy Brunet Coldwater 12 90 7.50

Jalen Fullenkamp New Knoxville 14 87 6.21

Macaiah Cox Fort Recovery 14 82 5.86

Ryan Bruns Marion Local 12 81 6.75

Luke Knapke Marion Local 10 76 7.60

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS 
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FG PERCENTAGE at least 65 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Luke Knapke Marion Local 45 68 66.18%

Macaiah Cox Fort Recovery 88 148 59.46%

Ryan Bruns Marion Local 70 121 57.85%

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 109 191 57.07%

Andy Brunet Coldwater 46 82 56.10%

Andrew Arnett New Knoxville 66 119 55.46%

Tyler Conley St. John's 47 85 55.29%

Jalen Fullenkamp New Knoxville 79 144 54.86%

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 117 215 54.42%

Jace Barga Versailles 58 109 53.21%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 40 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 68 81 83.95%

Luke Knapke Marion Local 34 41 82.93%

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 68 87 78.16%

Carson Manger New Bremen 66 85 77.65%

Andy Grothouse St. John's 79 102 77.45%

Jalen Fullenkamp New Knoxville 42 56 75.00%

Alex Britton New Bremen 46 63 73.02%

Tyler Conley St. John's 31 45 68.89%

Micaiah Cox Fort Recovery 28 44 63.64%

Aaron Harlamert Coldwater 27 45 60.00%

ASSISTS

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Evan Hays St. John's 13 67 5.15

Trey Naylor New Bremen 14 66 4.71

Brandon Schoen Fort Recovery 12 62 5.17

Derek Thobe Coldwater 12 51 4.25

Andrew Arnett New Knoxville 14 45 3.21

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 12 43 3.58

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 13 40 3.08

Caleb Bender St. Henry 13 37 2.85

Tanner Bates Parkway 14 35 2.50

Jalen Fullenkamp New Knoxville 14 35 2.50



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 13 55 4.23

Nolan Fox New Bremen 14 28 2.00

Carson Manger New Bremen 14 20 1.43

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 12 17 1.42

Ethan Kuck New Knoxville 14 17 1.21

Andy Brunet Coldwater 12 17 1.42

Micaiah Cox Fort Recovery 14 14 1.00

Wes Wenning Fort Recovery 14 12 0.86

Justin Marshal Versailles 13 12 0.92

Three Players with Nine Blocks Apiece

STEALS

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Carson Manger New Bremen 14 37 2.64

Brandon Gibson Parkway 14 30 2.14

Aaron Harlamert Coldwater 12 28 2.33

Kyle Schroer Fort Recovery 14 24 1.71

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 12 24 2.00

Darien Sheffer Fort Recovery 14 24 1.71

Andy Grothouse St. John's 13 23 1.77

Evan Hays St. John's 13 23 1.77

Brandon Schoen Fort Recovery 12 23 1.92

Trey Naylor New Bremen 14 23 1.64

3-POINT FG % at least 30 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Jace Barga Versailles 27 58 46.55%

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 40 92 43.48%

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 28 68 41.18%

Dustin Seitz Marion Local 18 44 40.91%

Brett McEldowney Versailles 19 47 40.43%

Collin Mescher Marion Local 12 30 40.00%

Shane Topp New Knoxville 33 83 39.76%

Matthew Trushaw Minster 17 43 39.53%

Alex Odenweller St. John's 28 73 38.36%

Aaron Harlamert Coldwater 19 50 38.00%  



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School Games NO. Ave.

Kyle Ahrens Versailles 12 40 3.33

Shane Topp New Knoxville 14 33 2.36

Tanner Bates Parkway 14 32 2.29

Alex Odenweller St. John's 11 28 2.55

Ryan Mikesell St. Henry 13 28 2.15

Jace Barga Versailles 13 27 2.08

Carson Manger New Bremen 14 25 1.79

Derek Thobe Coldwater 12 21 1.75

Brett McEldowney Versailles 13 19 1.46

Aaron Harlamert Coldwater 12 19 1.58

Ted Fisher Coldwater 12 19 1.58
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